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ENROLLMENT {MEHBERSHIP) OF SCHOOLS IN THE MOUNT AIRY SYSTEI\1 

APRIL, 19 6 6 COIV!P ARED ~'liTH ENROLL~1ENT 

1966 

Senior High School 539 

Junior High School 668 

Jo Jo Jones School 464 

North ~1ain School 337 

South Main School 390 

Rockford Street School 388 

Bannertown School 223 

3;009 

FORl\lER J o J. JONE~S PUPILS ATTENDING 

AIRY AND SURRY COUNTY SCHOOLS 

1963-64 

1964-65 

1965-66 

*1966-67 

I4to Airy 
Schools 

1 

9 

14 

63 

OTHER YEARS SAME MONTH 

l.965 1964 1963 

592 560 498 

651 649 687 

570 593 631 

405 430 453 

360 355 363 

357 332 387 

223 235 223 

3,.158 3,154 3,242 

OTHER SCHOOLS IN MOUNT 

Surry County 
Schools 

55 

107 

199 

340 

*Estimate based on results of freedom-of-choice option 
and discontinuance of school bus serviceo 

IIIo NOo OF PUPILS REQUESTING TO RETURi'\1 TO Jo Jo JONES SCHOOL 

Grade Number Grade 

1 33 7 
2 20 8 
3 22 9 
4 12 10 
5 16 11 
6 18 12 

SpeCo Educo 

tVo PROPERTY VALUES BY SCHOOLS 

Bannertown 

N.ount Airy Junior-Senior High School 

North Main School 

Rockford Street School 

South Main Street School 

Administration Building 

t-1ain tenance Shop 

Jo Jo Jones School 

Number 

20 
13 
27 
30 
27 

13 
251 

$ 145,500 

1,145,500 

178,500 

227,000 

187,000 

28,000 

6,000 

455,000 

$2,367,000 


