ENROLLMENT (MEMBERSHIP) OF SCHOOLS IN THE MOUNT AIRY SYSTEM

APRIL, 1966 COMPARED WITH ENROLLMENT OTHER YEARS SAME MONTH

I.		1966	1965	1964	1963
	Senior High School	539	592	560	498
	Junior High School	668	651	649	687
	J. J. Jones School	464	570	593	631
	North Main School	337	405	430	453
	South Main School	390	360	355	363
	Rockford Street School	388	357	332	387
	Bannertown School	223	223	235	223
		3,009	3,158	3,154	3,242

II. FORMER J. J. JONES PUPILS ATTENDING OTHER SCHOOLS IN MOUNT AIRY AND SURRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

	Mt. Airy Schools	Surry County Schools
1963-64	1	55
1964-65	9	107
1965-66	14	199
*1966-67	63	340

*Estimate based on results of freedom-of-choice option and discontinuance of school bus service.

III. NO. OF PUPILS REQUESTING TO RETURN TO J. J. JONES SCHOOL

Grade	Number	Grade	Number
1	33	7	20
2	20	8	13
3	22	9	27
4	12	10	30
5	16	11	27
6	18	12	
		Spec. Educ.	. 13
		•	251

IV. PROPERTY VALUES BY SCHOOLS

Bannertown	\$ 145,500
Mount Airy Junior-Senior High School	1,145,500
North Main School	178,500
Rockford Street School	227,000
South Main Street School	187,000
Administration Building	28,000
Maintenance Shop	6,000
J. J. Jones School	455,000
	\$2,367,000